ORM PTO-1595		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
102.	447445		Patent and Trademark Office			
to the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	Office: Please Record the	attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): 5.7-7) 2. Name and a	ddress of rec	eiving party(ies):			
Thomas W. Armstrong and Scott Johnson	Name: <u>VAC</u>	C-CON INC.	<u>_</u>			
	Internal Addres	s:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No			9.4 0.4			
8. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	: 9969 Hall	Park Drive			
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Other☐ Merger☐ Change of Name						
Execution Date May 5, 2003	City: Green Cov	City: Green Cove Springs State: FL Zip: 32043				
	Additional Name(Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Atty. Docket No. :P02,0598	B. Patent No	o.(s)	oplication is: <u>05/05/2003</u>			
	B. Patent No	o.(s)				
Atty. Docket No. :P02,0598	B. Patent No umbers attached? □ Yes					
Atty. Docket No. :P02,0598	umbers attached? □ Yes	s⊠ No	ons and patents involved 1			
Atty. Docket No. :P02,0598 Additional no. :Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ence 6. Total numbe 7. Total Fee (3	s⊠ No er of application 7 CFR 3.41	ons and patents involved			
Atty. Docket No. :P02,0598 Additional no. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower	umbers attached? ☐ Yesence 6. Total number 7. Total Fee (3 ☐ Enclos	s ⊠ No er of application 7 CFR 3.41 sed	ons and patents involved 1			
Additional note. Additional note. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473	umbers attached? ☐ Yesence 6. Total number 7. Total Fee (3 ☐ Enclos	s ⊠ No er of application 7 CFR 3.41 sed rized to be chounal fees ount Numbers	ons and patents involved 1 \$40.00 arged to deposit account any			
Atty. Docket No. :P02,0598 Additional no. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ence 6. Total number 7. Total Fee (3 ☑ Enclos ☑ Author Addition 8. Deposit Acc	s ⊠ No Pr of application 7 CFR 3.41 Sed rized to be chonal fees ount Number: 501519	ons and patents involved 1 \$40.00 arged to deposit account any			
Additional notation and address of party to whom corresponde oncerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ence 6. Total number 7. Total Fee (3 ☑ Enclos ☑ Author Addition 8. Deposit Acc	s ⊠ No Pr of application 7 CFR 3.41 Sed rized to be chonal fees ount Number: 501519	ons and patents involved 1 \$40.00 arged to deposit account any			
Additional notes. Name and address of party to whom corresponde oncerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ence 6. Total number 7. Total Fee (3 ☑ Enclos ☑ Author Addition 8. Deposit Acc (Attach dup	Pr of application of	ans and patents involved 1 \$40.00 arged to deposit account any as page if paying by deposit account)			
Additional notes. Name and address of party to whom corresponde oncerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin of the original document.	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ence 6. Total number 7. Total Fee (3 ☑ Enclos ☑ Author Addition 8. Deposit Acc (Attach dup	Pr of application of	ans and patents involved 1 \$40.00 arged to deposit account any as page if paying by deposit account)			
Additional notes. Name and address of party to whom corresponde oncerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin of the original document.	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ence 6. Total number 7. Total Fee (3 ☑ Enclos ☑ Author Addition 8. Deposit Acc (Attach dup	Pr of application of	any attached copy is a true co			

01 FC: 0021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 014050 FRAME: 0529

ASSIGNMENT

	For and in co	onsideration	of One Do	llar (\$1.	.00) to	us in hand paid, a	and other value	uable
						acknowledged ar	d confessed	, we,
THOMAS W.	ARMSTRO	NG of Or	inae Pe	irK.	F		and SC	OTT
JOHNSON of	Ponte V	ledra P	xach	FL'	, 1	both citizens of T	The United S	tates,
hereby sell, ass	ign, transfer a	and set over	unto VAC	C-CON	INC., a	corporation of I	Florida, havir	ig an
office and place	e of business	at 969 Hall	Park Drive	e, Green	Cove	Springs, Florida	32043, the ϵ	ntire
right, title and i	nterest in and	to their inve	entions or in	mprover	nent in			

"VENTURI EFFECT MATERIAL RETURN SYSTEM OF A MATERIAL COLLECTION SYSTEM AND APPERTAINING METHOD""

as set forth in our application for United States Letters Patent therefor, prepared by the Patent Department of the firm Schiff Hardin & Waite of Chicago, Illinois, and executed on even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. P02,0598, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to filing date under the International Convention on the basis of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and we hereby authorize and direct the Commissioner of Patents to issue the patent for said inventions when granted, in accordance with this assignment and sale.

For the same considerations, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and we will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its or their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; we will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names at:

City of Green CoveSprings County of Class State of Floridae

Notary Public

Before me personally appeared Thomas W. Armstrong, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL

J. Chapman MY COMMISSION # DD013373 EXPIRES July 29, 2005

PATENT

REEL: 014050 FRAME: 0530

City of Green Cove Springs,
County of Character State of Francisco

Date: 5-6-63

State of FL

:SS

County of (\(\frac{1}{2} \)

Before me personally appeared **Scott Johnson**, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public J

SEAL

J. Chapman
MY COMMISSION # DD013373 EXPIRES
JUN 29, 2005
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

RECORDED: 05/07/2003

PATENT REEL: 014050 FRAME: 0531